
30

31

25

26

27

2829

30

31
32

33

34 35

36

34

45

25
26

2728
29

30

31 32

33 34
35

36

353637
3839

3

40

41
42 43

44

26

27

37
38

36

41

13
14

15

16

1718

19
20 21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31 32
33

34

35

36

18

19

30

31

6

7

18

19

1
2

3

4
56

7 8

9

10

11 12

1314

15
16

17
18

19 20

21
22 23

24

13

14

15

1617

18

19
20 21

22
23

24

25
26

27

28

29

30

32 33 34 35 36

123

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 11 12

1314
15161718

19

21

20

19
22 23

24

17

31

32

2

18

33

37

31

45

44

20
21

22

25

29

30

31

32

33

3435

36

23

36
37

38 39 41

42

43

1819

33

34

43 44

45

46

8

9

10 16

17

20

2125

30

31 32

11

12

1314

23

24

25

1
23

15

17
19

8

9

26

27 28

24

29

23

11
12

14

22

15

13

46

7

5

6
4

3

40

35

27

28
24

21

22

10

12

20

1
2

3
4

56

7
8 9 10

11

12

6

12
3

45
6

7

8
9 10

11 12

13

14151617
18

19 20 21

22 23

24

252627

28

2930

31 32

33

34 35 36

7

6

7

18

19

30

31

123456

7

8
9

10 11
12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19 20

21

22 23 24

25262728
2930

31

32 33
34

35

36

1

3

45
6

13

12

36

24

25

12

1

7

8

9

10

11

12

16

4

2 51

6

7 8
9

10 11
12

13

1415
1617

18

19 20

21

22
23

2627282930

31
32

33 34

35

15

14

43

44
45

31
32

29
30

23

3

11

16

28

33

42

5

1

6

7

5

4

14

3
2

15

3

16

2

18

11
13

5

2

3

45

6

12

14

28

29

3031

32
33 34

39

40
3637

38

46
47

48 49

1

6

4

35

45

44

41

43

8

7

44

42

1
2

4

7

16

17

19

20

21
22

23

24
26

30

31

32

33

34

35

456

7

8

9

1617

18

19
20 21

11 12 13
16 17 18 19

20
2122

23

28
29 30 31

32
33

34
35

43

44 45
46 47

25

26

27

28

29

30

37

38

39

40 41
42

18

22

15

10

23

24

14

3

18

6

5

36

37

38

12

13

15

24

25

26 27

39

40

41

42

49

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

27

28 29

1
2

3

4

6

5

16

17

18 19 20

21

22

23

24
25

35
36

37

38
39

40

41

42

43

53

54

55

56

1
2

3

4
5

45

6

7 8

9

10

1718

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

26

27

34

35

36
37

38
39

40

41

79

10

50
8

46

6

52

26

34

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

27

28

29

30

31

32
33

32

44

57

47

9

8

48

7

6

10

11
14

51

50

4948

45

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

C
r.

G
oo
be
r

C
r.

Westbrook

C
r.

C
o
tt
o
n

Cr
.

Scott

Cr.

M
id
d
leton

C
r.

Cr.

Middleton

P
orter

C
reek

W
ol
vi
ng
to
n Br.

Ca
ne

Mill

Br
.

P
arker

Br.

Grisha
m

Br.

S
teep

H
ill

Cr.

Jo
n
es

B
r.

L
eo

C
re
ek

F
ifteenm

ile

C
reek

C
ool

Springs

Br.

Dodds

M
axw

ell

G
old

m
a
n

Br.

Br.

Br.
H

OM
OCH

IT
TO

RIV
ER

McCall

C
re
ek

L
a
d
d
s

B
r.

B
ailey

C
r.

Wells

B
a
you

C
re
ek

Z
ei
gl
er

Cr
ee
k

W
ea
rley

L
ic
k

B
r.

Lake

County

Ton
y

Creek

C
a
n
ey

C
r.

Pa
nt
he
r

C
r.

 Lake

Springs

 Clear

B
ea

n
B
r.

C
lark

B
r.

M
ill

B
r.

S
a
n
d
y

B
r.

R
ic
ha
rd
so
n

Homochitto

Caston

C
r.

GrassPa
tch

Br.

Quarterlot

King

Br.

Tallys

Cr.

C
r.

B
r.

Dr
y

R
oc
ky

B
r.

Fork

W
ells

C
r.

M
org

a
n

C
ar
n
es

Br
.

G
uice

C
reek

B
ooker

Br.

T
om

B
r.

C
orbin

Br.

C
a
m
eron

Cr.

H
og

en

B
r.

B
ru
sh

y

C
r.

Moore
Br.

M
iddle

W
allace

M
ill

Br.

L
ehm

an
r

Creek

S
aw

haw

B
r.

D
ry

C
r.

M
oore

B
r.

N
o
rt
h

D
ry

F
ork

M
organ

Ha
ram

B
r.

Owen

7

JEFFERSON     COUNTY

R 1 E
R 2 E R 3 E

JEFFERSON     COUNTY

R 4 E R 5 E R 6 E

LINCOLN     COUNTY

L
IN

C
O

L
N
 
 
 
 
 

C
O

U
N

T
Y

T
 
6
 

N

L
IN

C
O

L
N
 
 
 
 
 

C
O

U
N

T
Y

T
 
5
 

N

AMITE     COUNTY

R 5 E R 6 E
R 4 ER 3 E

R 2 E

AMITE     COUNTY

WILKINSON

COUNTY

R 1 E

T
 
4
 

N
T
 
5
 

N

A
D

A
M

S
 
 
 
 
 
C

O
U

N
T

Y

T
 
6
 

N

A
D

A
M

S
 
 
 
 
 
C

O
U

N
T

Y

T
 
7
 

N

T
 
7
 

N

S
an

d
y

C
r.

FOREST

 

HOMOCHITTO  NATIONAL

FOREST

NATIONAL

HOMOCHITTO

FOREST

NATIONAL

HOMOCHITTO

T
o
 
F
a
y
e
tt
e

Hamburg

6
.8

B M

412.0

X

B M

285.7
X

B M

281.2X

X

B M

306.5
X

B M

237.3

X

B M

206.3

X

B M

157.2

X

X

B M

162.5

B M

140.2

B M

148.2

B M

254.5

B M

245.5

B M

309.1

B M

304.7

B M

275.5
B M

274.3

B M

267.4

B M

241.1

B M

314.6

B M

266.5

Orange

To Natchez

4.9

Oldenburg

Kirby

T
o
 
C
ro
sb

y

13
.9

Freewoods

Bunkley

Mt. Olive

Garden City

Knoxville

13.1

Suffolk

ROXIE MEADVILLE

BUDE

Bonus

New Hope

Veto

Kennolia

Lucien

Creek
McCall

To Brookhaven

14.8

Quentin

To Summit

18.4

Springs
Little

X

B M

402.7

Hamburg

21

20

Inset A
T 7 N  R 1 E

Inset A

Creek
McCall 3

4

9 10

Inset C
T 6 N  R 5 E

Inset C

Lucien

B M
X

304.7

Inset D
T 6 N  R 5 E

Inset D

B M

231.4

X

31

32

40

Knoxville

39

33

Inset E
T 5 N  R 1 E

Inset E

T
o
 

M
t.
 O
li
v
e

10
11

Eddiceton

Eddiceton

84

Inset B
T 6 N  R 4 E

Inset B

84

3

Inset F
T 6 N  R 1 E

Inset F

34
33

Inset G
T 6 N  R 3 E

Inset G

Dick

33

S
P

SP

84

SP

S
P

N

19MISSISSIPPICOUNTYGENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

1
9

M
IS

S
IS

S
IP

P
I

C
O

U
N

T
Y

G
E

N
E
R

A
L
 
H
IG

H
W

A
Y
 

M
A
P

THIS MAP WAS COMPUTER GENERATED

1 00 1

1 0 1 2 3 4

2 3

SCALE IN MILES

SCALE IN KILOMETERS

2 5

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

IN COOPERATION WITH THE

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

MISSISSIPPI

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

C

STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM 1983

PLANNING DIVISION

TRANSVERSE MERCATOR PROJECTION,

OBSERVATION OR LOOKOUT TOWER

HIGHWAY GARAGE

POST OFFICE

POWER PLANT

WEIGHT STATION

HOSPITAL

SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLANT

COMMUNITY CENTER OR TOWNHALL

NATIONAL PARK GARAGE

FIRE STATION

PUBLIC LIBRARY

SANITARY LAND FILL

CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

POLICE STATION

CONSERVATION AND RECREATION

MOTEL OR HOTEL

CAMP OR LODGE

HISTORIC OR SCENIC SITE

FAIR GROUNDS OR RACE COURSE

SMALL PARK

GOLF COURSE OR COUNTRY CLUB

INDUSTRIAL

FACTORY OR INDUSTRY

SEASONAL INDUSTRY

CHURCHES AND CEMETERIES

CHURCH

CEMETERY

CHURCH WITH CEMETERY ADJACENT

EDUCATION

SCHOOL

MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES

ARMORY

FORT, ARMY CAMP

GRAVEL PIT

S

NP

D

SP

C

RAREST AREA

11
493

80

UNIMPROVED ROAD

GRAVEL

PAVED ROAD

UNDIVIDED HIGHWAY

DIVIDED HIGHWAY

INTERSTATE SYSTEM

CITY STREETS

ROADS AND ROADWAY FEATURES

HIGHWAY BRIDGES

BRIDGE 50 FEET AND OVER

DRAWBRIDGE

FERRY (FREE OR TOLL) TFFF

HIGHWAY GRADE SEPARATION

HIGHWAY INTERCHANGE

ROAD SYSTEM DESIGNATION

RAILROADS

RAILROAD STATION

GRADE CROSSING

RAILROAD ABOVE

RAILROAD BELOW

AIRPORTS

MILITARY AIRPORT

AIRPORT, LIMITED FACILITIES

LANDING AREA OR STRIP

(INCLUDING PRIVATE AIR FIELDS)

AIRPORT, COMPLETE FACILITIES

AIRWAY LIGHT BEACON

DRAINAGE AND NATURAL FEATURES

NARROW STREAM

DRAINAGE DITCH

LAKES AND RESERVOIRS

OVERFLOW LAND

MARSH OR SWAMP LAND

PUBLIC SERVICE FACILITIES

TRIANGULATION STATION

LEGEND

INTERSTATE NUMBERED

U.S. NUMBERED

STATE NUMBERED

BENCH MARK WITH ELEVATION

BM
X

212.4

MISCELLANEOUS

BOUNDARIES

STATE BOUNDARY

COUNTY BOUNDARY

BEAT LINE

CONGRESSIONAL TOWNSHIP

SECTION LINE

NATIONAL OR STATE FOREST

RESERVATION, PARKS ETC.

URBAN AREA COMPACT

INCORPORATED PLACES

UNINCORPORATED DELIMITED AREAS

NAVIGATION

DOCK, PIER, OR LANDING

LEVEE OR DIKE

LEVEE OR DIKE WITH ROAD

CITY AND VILLAGE CENTERS

COUNTY SEAT

OTHER CITIES AND VILLAGES

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X X X X X X X X

X

X

X X X

X

X

XX

20

FRANKLIN COUNTY

FRANKLIN

F
R

A
N

K
L
IN

CANADIAN

B M

227.7

X

S
P

S
P

1

2

3

4

5

91  15’ 91  10’ 91  05’ 91  00’ 90  55’ 90  50’ 90  45’ 90  40’ 90  35’ 90  30’

91  15’ 91  10’ 91  05’ 91  00’ 90  55’ 90  50’ 90  45’ 90  40’ 90  35’

610  000m 620  000m 630  000m 640  000m 650  000m 660  000m 670  000m 680  000m

3
1 
 4

0
’

3
1 
 3

5
’

2
3
0
 
 
0
0
0

m

3
1 
 3

0
’

2
2
0
 
 
0
0
0

m

3
1 
 2

5
’

2
10
 
 
0
0
0

m

3
1 
 2

0
’

2
0
0
 
 
0
0
0

m

3
1 
 1
5
’

19
0
 
 
0
0
0

m

670  000m660  000m650  000m640  000m630  000m620  000m610  000m

19
0
 
 
0
0
0

m

3
1 
 1
5
’

2
0
0
 
 
0
0
0

m

3
1 
 2

0
’

2
10
 
 
0
0
0

m

3
1 
 2

5
’

2
2
0
 
 
0
0
0

m

3
1 
 3

0
’

2
3
0
 
 
0
0
0

m

3
1 
 3

5
’

3
1 
 4

0
’

2
4
0
 
 
0
0
0

m

SCALE FOR ENLARGEMENTS IN MILES

0 1 2

SCALE IN KILOMETERS

0 114/ 1/ 4/2 3
SCALE FOR ENLARGEMENTS IN MILES

0 1 2

SCALE IN KILOMETERS

0 114/ 1/ 4/2 3

forth below.

 

international   provisions.   You are required to treat  the map like any other  copyright  material  except  that you may copy  the map

in a prominent location on each copy.

 You  have a royalty-free  right  to  reproduce and  distribute  the  copyrighted map  in  whole  or in part,  without  modification,

 
Any modification of  a map voids  this agreement  and revokes  your  license to use, copy,  and distribute the map.  Use of modified 

maps is strictly prohibited and is subject to prosecution under State and Federal laws.

  

This  agreement  is  governed  by  the  Laws of  the State of Mississippi,  U.S. Federal  Law, and U.S. International Treaties.

With the purchase of this map, the Mississippi Department of Transportation grants you the right  to use the copyrighted map as set 

The map is owned  by  the Mississippi Department of Transportation and is protected by  the  United  States  copyright  laws  and

provided the Mississippi Department of Transportation copyright notice is diplayed in a prominent visible location on each reproduction.

Post Office Box 1850, Jackson, Mississippi 39215-1850.

Should you have any questions concerning this agreement,  please write:  Mississippi Department of Transportation, Planning Division

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

  

 

COPYRIGHT LICENSE AGREEMENT

in whole or in part, without modification, provided the notice of copyright by the Mississippi Department of Transportation is displayed

84

South Cole
s C

r.

43

Wells

Cr
.

Apple
White

Cr
eek

M
id
d
le

Fo
rk

184

Fork

Cr
.

W
A
S

H
IN

G
T

O
N
 
 
 
 
 

M
E
R
ID
IA

N

F
or
k

M
id
dl
e

8

12

Dr
y

Cr
.

9

C
r.

30

W
el
ls Rock

Flat

Franklin
Cr
ee
k

M
ill
s

Gresham

B
r.

MOUND
INDIAN

HOMOCHITT
O

RIVER

Sulphur

Sprs
B
r.

Shucktown

Blue Cr.

Cr
.

H
u
rrican

e

C
r.

HOMOCHITTO

R
IV

E
R

Monroe

184
0.8

184

570

O
L
D

IN
D
IA

N
T
R

E
A
T

Y
B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

O
L
D

IN
D
IA

N

T
R

E
A
T

Y

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

U. C.

U. C.

33

B M

   . 

B M

   . 

98

C
O
S
T
LE

Y

S
T

A
M

P
L
E

Y

RD.

STAMPLEY

P
R

E
N

T
IS

S

1

6
0
1-

B

R
D
.

N
O
R
TO

N

1

CHURCHLOOPRAILR
OAD

A
V

E
.

HESTER
ST.

SCHOOL 

B
U

S

RD.

CUTOFF

S
E
A
L
E

RD
.

MARTIN

B
O

N
D
S

R
D
.

S
E

A
L
E

RD.

S
H
IL

L
IN

G
S

H
IL

L

RD.

R
D
.

SEALE

DAVIS

HI
LL

RD.

BONDS

R
D
.

BO
N
D
S

S
M
IT

H
R
D
.

M
cN

A
IR

R
D
.

H
A

M
B
U
R
G

H
A

M
B
U

R
G

RD.

L
E

H
M

A
N

N

LEHMANN

RD.

B
Y
R
D

M
c
N

A
IR

R
D
.

ARCH

BYRD

OLDENBURG

KELLY

W
A

C
T
O

R

OLDENBURG

P
H

A
R

E
S

R
D
.

E
LM

O

BONUS RD.

E
M

F
IN

G
E
R

R
D
.

ED
NELSON

B
E

D
F

O
R

D
-

T
IL

L
M

A
N

L
O

G

LO
G

CA
BIN

C
A

B
IN

HOLE

G
O
LD

R
D
.

W
IL

D
W

O
O

D

S
P

R
IN

G
S

R
D
.

107
-A

RD.

HIGGINBOTHAM

RD.

306-A

306-A
RD.

RD.

WORTHY

F
R
E
E

W
O

O
D
S

R
D
.

W
IL
SO

N

FER
RY

RD.

R
A
IL

R
O

A
D
 
 
 

R
D
. B

U
N

K
LE

Y

R
D
.

BUNKLE
Y B

U
N

K
LE

Y

RD.

RD.

K
N

O
X

V
IL

L
E

K
N

O
X

V
IL

L
E

RD.

RD.

COUNTY LAKE

RD
.

2

3

N
EL

S
O

N

C
O

R
N
E
R

4

O
LD

H
W

Y

3
3

O
L
D

3
3

H
W

Y

O
L
D

H
W

Y
3
3

WHIT
E

W
H
IT
E

APP
LE

A
P
P
L
E

RD.

W
H
IT

E

APPLE
RD. ZION

HILL
RD.

RD.

CHOCTAW

C
A

L
C

O
T
E

R
D
.

S
H

U
C

K
T

O
W

N
R

D
.

BARFOOT

BARFOOT
CI

R.

COW
PATH

CH
O
CTA

W

CHOCTAW

RD.

WRIGHT

V
E
T
O

V
E
T

O

FI
FT

EE
N-

MILE

M
A

R
S

H
A

L
L

SAREPTA

B
O

N
U
S

B
IL

L

ARNO
LD

HORSESHOE
RD
.

B
U

T
L
E
R

R
D
.

A
L
L
R

E
D

LIT
T
LE

S
PR
IN

G
S

B
U

R
T

RD.

M
T
.

G
IL

E
A

D

RD
.

G
O

A
T

R
D
.CH

A
TH

A
W

RD.
SELLARS

W
A

T
T
S

R
D
.SPRING

C
O

W
A

R
T

DOGWOOD

RD.

COWART
RD.

ORR

M
T
.

G
IL

E
A

D
R

D
.

6

BOGUE

RD.

R
D
.

O
L
Y

M
P
IA

B
U

R
T

J
O

R
D

A
N

R
D
.

T
R

A
IL

S
 

E
N

D

CHITT
O

ALLEN

RD.

LITTLE

S
P
R
IN

G
S

RD
.

JIM
LAIRD

R
D
.

7

BOWLIN RD.

A
L
L
E

N
A

L
L
E

N

RD.

R
D
.

F
R

A
N

K
IE

L
. T
.

M
A
R
TIN

R
D
.

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

M
cG

E
H
E
E

D
IL

L
A

R
D

L
E

W
IS

BEIN

FR
EE

MAN
RD.

C
O
T
T
E
N

CHURCH

R
D
.

B
E
R

R
Y
T

O
W

N

TE
M
PL

E

R
D
.

PI
TT

M
AN

H
A

N
C

O
C

K

R
D
.

89

S
T
E
E
L
E

R
D
.

M
ID

DLE
TO

N

CRE
EK

M
ID

D
L
E
T

O
N

C
R
E
E

K

O
L
Y

M
P
IA

R
D
.

MURRAY10

S
A

W
D
U
S
T

N
E
T
T
L
E
S

BURRIS RD.

L
A
IR

D

LO
O
P

P
R
O

B
Y

R
D
.

LOFTON
RD.

BILL

LUCIEN RD.

S.

TR
A
V
ISR

D
.

LUCIEN

R
D
.

S
.

R
D
.

B
IL

L

LO
F
T
O

N
R

D
.

RO
UND

TOP

B
U

R
T

J
O

R
D

A
N

R
D
.

B
U

R
T

J
O

R
D

A
N

R
D
.

ADAMS

H
O

R
S
E

CRE
EK

MIL
LER

RD.

H
O

R
S

E

C
R
E
E

K

R
D
.

JORDAN

B
O

G
U

E

CHITTO

R
D
.

B
O

G
U
E

CHITTO

RD.

RD.

BOGUE

L
O

W

W
A
T
E
RRD.

PLEASANT

VALLEY

PLEASANT

VA
LLEY

RD.

R
U

S
H
IN

G
R

D
.

M
U

R
R

A
Y

B
E
R

R
Y
T

O
W

N

B
E
R
R
Y
T
O

W
N

C
IR

C
L
E

C
IR

C
L
E

BERRYTOWN
C
IRC

LE LITTLE

SPRING
S

RD. N,

W
A

L
L

A
C

E
R

D
.

BERRYTOWN

BERRYTOWN

RD.

RD.
RUBY

LN
.

FO
ST

ER

LN
.

H
E

W
IT

T

M
O

U
N

T
IA

N

B
E
R
R

Y
T
O

W
N
R
D
.

Y
A
P

YAP
RD.

RD.

T
U

R
K
E

Y

R
D
.

R
D
.

L
U

C
IE

N

N
O

R
T

H

S
A

L
E

M

SHUCKTOWN

RD.

R
D
.

A
P
P
L
E

W
H
IT

E

C
R

E
E

K

M
cC

A
LL

CREEK

WROTEN

OLD
CC

RD.

HER
RI

NG

H
E

R
R
IN

G

R
D
.

R
D
.

Q
U

E
N

T
IN

2
5
0
8
-
A

R
D
.

V
E
T

O

11

12

13
13

S
C

H
M
ID

T

RD.

B
A

R
L
O

W

B
A
R
LO

W

RD.

RD.

M
YERS

R
D
.

RD.

N
E

W
H

O
P
E

N
E

W

ED
D
IC

ETO
N

E
D

D
IC

E
T

O
N

R
D
.

O
A
K

G
R

O
V
E

PA
RT

RI
D
G
E

RD.

SULLIVAN

RD.

R
D
.

R
D
.

R
D
.

H
E
N

R
Y

RD.
ZUM

BRO

EZELL

14

L
A

N
G
F
O

R
D

R
D
.

M
c
N

A
IR

R
D
.

McNAIR

SEALE

RD.

15

16

B
U

N
K
LE

Y

BU
N
KLE

Y

R
D
.

R
D
.

RD.
B

U
N

K
L
E

Y

B
U

N
K
L
E

Y
R
D
.

R
D
.

R
A

N
D

R
D
. T

W
IN

E
R

R
D
.

C
H
A
P
E
L

H
IL

L

R
D
.

B
U

T
L
E

R

G
R

A
V
E

Y
A

R
D

C
H

A
P
E
L

H
IL
L

RD.

C
H

A
P
E
L

H
IL

L

R
D
.

K
N

O
X

V
IL
LE

K
N

O
X

V
IL

L
E

RD.

CLE
A
R

SP
RI

N
G
S

R
D
.F
IR

E
T

O
W

E
R

R
D
.

P
R
O

V
ID

E
N

C
E

RD.

CAMPB
ELL

CAMPB
EL

L

RD.

HILL

RD.P
O
T

H
O

O
K

S
P
R
IN

G
S

R
D
.

S
M

Y
R
N
IA

R
D
.

NFS RD.

H
A
LFO

R
D

R
D
.

S
M

Y
R

N
IA

R
D
.

LEONARD

M
T
.

OLIVE

RD.

GRESHAM

C
O

X

EDWARD

HIR
AM

H
U
N
T

KINGS FERRY

RD.

G
L
O
S
T
E
R

R
D
.

GLOSTE
R

R
D
.

G
L

O
S

T
E

R

R
D
.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

F

F

E

D

C

B

A

STREET NAMES NOT SHOWN

R
D
.

W
O

M
A

C
K

ST
.

17

18

C
IT

Y RD.

McCALL CR.
L
U

C
IE

N

R
D
.

FREEWO
O

D
S

RD.

OLD
ROXIE

RD.

O
khissa

Lake

84

84

NATIONAL

RAILRO
AD

567

G
L
O

S
T
E
R

R
D
.BUNKLEY RD.

O
LD

19

556

2007

20

Z
IM

M
E

R
M

A
N

4

L
N
. 

N
W

LN. NW

PHARES

VELMA

LN. NW

R
D
.

21

NW

R
D
.

DOSS

R
D
.

NW

N
W

LN
.

RD. NW

NW

N
W

N
W

N
W

RD.

RD.

N
W

N
W

N
W

N
W

N
W

N
W

R
D
.

NW

N
W

R
D
.

N
W

N
W

N
W

RD.

N
W

R
D
.

N
W

N
W

NW

RD.

LN. NW

PURSER

LN. NW 2
2

U
N
IO

N
C

H
U

R
C

H
R

D
. ED SULLIVAN

LN. NE

N
E

FIFTEEN-

NE

M
ILE

CREEK
RD.

NE

NE

R
D
.

U
S

A
 
10

9
D

U
S

A

10
9
G

R
D
. NE

N
E

N
E

RD.

D
RI

VEW
AYN

E

N
E

R
D
.

N
E

NE

N
F
S
-
11
2

A
-
2

N
F
S
-
11
1A
-
2

NFS
-1
11A

1

RD.

N
E

R
D
.

N
E

NFS-138B1

NFS-138B

NFS-138C

NFS-114B1-3

NFS-114B2

N
E

N
E

R
D
.

N
E

J
O

N
N
IE
 
L
N
. W
. N

E

23

24

N
E

NE
RD. N

E

SUNDOWN LN. NE

N
W

NFS-110C-2

25

RD.

N
W

LN
.NW

26

27

NW

N
W

RD.

N
W

N
W

NW

RD.

NW

NW

N
W

N
W

H
A

M
B

U
R

G
-

R
O

X
IE

R
D
.

N
W

N
W

RD.
NW

NW

RD.

W
A

L
K

E
R

L
N
.

N
W

SW

L
N
.

S
W

BEACH

WEST

RD.

SW

N
F
S
-
116

B

N
F
S
-
18

1

IK
E
R

D
 

L
N
. S

W

RD
.

SW

SW

SW

SW

84

NFS-185

N
FS
-190A

1

N
FS
-190A

3
NFS-190A-4

N
FS
-190A

5

N
FS
-190A

2

N
FS
-190ANFS-190A6

SW
S

W

S
W

S
W

N
FS-102B

N
FS
-102B

1

N
F
S
-
10

2
B
2

N
F
S
-1
0
2
D

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

RD.
SW

SW

SW

SW
RD.

N
F
S
-
18

8
A

SW

N
F
S
-
10

2
F

N
F
S
-
10

2
G

N
F
S
-
10

2
G
-
1

N
FS-124B4

N
F
S
-
12

4
B
3

N
F
S
-
12

4
B
2

N
F
S
-
12

4
B
1

N
F
S
-
18

7

N
F
S
-
18

7

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

NFS-104D

N
F
S
-10

4
D
1

NFS-104B

B
r.

NFS-182B

N
F
S
-
18

2
A
-
2

NFS-182A3

NFS-184

L
IB

E
R

T
Y

R
D
.

SW

RD.

S
W

N
F
S
-
16

1

N
F
S
-
17

9
B

RD. SW

SW

N
F
S
-
10

5
A

N
F
S
-10

3
E
 
R
D
.

G
IB
S
O

N
 
LN
. S

W

N
F
S
-
10

3
B
-
2

28 S
W

SW

SW

LN. SW

LN. SW

LN.
 SE

S
WL
N
.

SW

S
E

29

N
FS
-1
51

NFS
-1
50

SE

RD.

R
D
.

S
E

C
A

U
S

E
Y

RD
.

SE

S
E

LN. 
SE

S
E

S
E

SE

S
E

S
E

R
D
.

SE

R
D
.

S
E

L
N
. S

E

LN
. S

E

SE

R
D
.

S
E

L
N
.

S
E

S
E

NFS-107K

N
F
S
-
10

0
B

N
FS
-1
53

D

S
E

SE

N
F
S
-
10

8
A

NFS-108B

98

NFS-199

N
FS-199B

R
D
.

S
E

SCO
TT
-

S
E

S.SE

S
E

E
.

S
E

L
N
.

S
E

N
FS
-145A

1

N
FS
-1
45

A

NFS-145

S
E

HILL
RD. S

E

L
N
. 
S

E

ROUND TOP

H
IL
L

RD. SE

LN. SE

SE

S
E

S
E

R
D
.

SE

S
E

RD.

SE RD. SE

R
D
. S

E

L
N
.

S
E

S
E

RD.

S
E

S
E

S
E

N
FS
-1
96

C

N
F
S
-
19

6
C
1

N
F
S
-
19

6
G

T
O

ML
N
. S

E

S
E

S
E

SE

TABERNACLE
RD.

SE

S
E

S
E

SE

S
E

N
F
S
-1
9
6
E

N
FS
-1
96

D

SE

S
E

SE

SE

S
E

S
E

S
EL

N
. 
S

E

S
E

SE

S
E

L
N
. S

E

98

R
D
.  S

E

P
E
T
E

R
S

O
N

SE

SE

LI
TT

LE
SPR

INGS

R
D
.

S
E

SE3
0

T
O

W
E

R

L
N
. 
S

E

SE

B
R

O
S
.

R
D
.

S
E31

P
O

R
T
E
R

R
D
.

S
E

CEM.
LN
. S

E

L
IN

F
R

A
N

K
L
IN

E
D

R
.
S

W

L
IN

F
R

A
N

K
L
IN

E
D

R
.
S

W

R
D
.

SE

S
E

RD.

S
E

N
.

SE

RD.
SE

S
E

S
E

SE

SE

L
N
.

S
E

R
D
.

N
E

R
D
.

R
D
.

NE

N
E

N
E

NE

V
E
T

O
R
D
.

RD. NW

N
W

SW

S
W

SW

SW

SW
RD.

FRANKLIN COUNTY STREET INDEX

L
N
.

LN. NW

GREENDALE

LN.

32

CEM. LN. NW

MT. OLIVE

NFS-123C

NFS-123D
NFS-123F

N
FS
-123E R

D
.

123D

NFS

33

34

35

36

37

NFS-116C

NFS-177

LOOP

OLD HWY 84

N
F
S
-
17

4
-
2

LN. NW

BOOKER

C
O

U
N

T
Y

L
A

K
E
 
R

D
. 
S

W

NFS-124B

ARNOLD

LN. SW

ARNOLD

LN. SW

LN
.

N
FS
-1
03

A
-2

RD. SW

FREEWOODS

NFS
-

H
U
FF
 L

N
.

CURT LN. SW

CLAY D &

LN. SW

DUNMORE

SLIP TR. SW

G
A

R
D
E
N

RD. SW

BENNY

TRAIL SW

MULLINS

R
O

X
IE
-
 
E

X
T
. 

N
W

DURR-
CASE

N
E

CIR. NE

L
IN

E

PICKERIN
G

LN. N
E

LN. NE

ENTERGY

LN. NE

ENTERGY

Q
U
E
N
T
IN

R
D
.N

E

Q
U

E
N

T
IN

R
D
.

NE

NFS-114A-2

NFS-
114

B

NFS
-1
14

E

N
F
S
-
14

4

LN. NE

TOUCHSTONE

LN. NE

CATER

LN. NE

DICKERSON

LN. SE

EAGLE

LN. SE

BURNETT

NFS-147D

LN. SE

FARRIER

LN. SE

WHIPPOORWILL

LN. SE

RATTLESNAKE LN. SE

LOUISE

CHITTO

LN. SE

GILL

LN. SE

GEORGE

LN. SE

BULLDOG

RD. SE

RIVER

N
F
S
-
13

8
-
2

C
H

U
R

C
H

U
N
IO

N

U
N
IO

N

CHURCH

U
N
IO

N

C
H

U
R

C
H

NFS-153-2 NSF-153B-2

5

TR. SE

AZALEA

TR. SE

SHORT

LN. SE

MT. ZION

NFS-151-1

N
F
S
-
19

9
A

JO
R
D
A
N

V
A
T

RD.

LN.

SE

WACTOR LN. NW

N
E

C
U

R
V
E

N
W

RD. 
NW

A
M

B
E

C
H

R
S

R
D
.

NW

3

3
8

RD. NW

C
H
A
D

S
M
IT

H

R
D
.

N
W

E
L

M
O

R
D
.

RD.

N
W

L
N
.

N
W

RD.

S
W

N
F
S
-
17

6
-
2

ENTE
RP

RIS
E

C
L
E

A
R

CA
LLIE

SW

R
D
.

S
W

S
W

    NW

NW
NW

V
E
T
O
 
R
D
.

N
E

RD. NE

EDDICETON

CN
CN

S
W

S
W

SW

SW

SW

RD.
NE

Q
U

E
N

T
IN

R
D
.

N
E

R
D
.

N
E

N
E

LN. NE

L
L

M
c
C

A

RD.

N
E

W

R
D
.

N
E N

E

R
R

CREEK

NERD.

R
D
.

N
E

H
O

P
E

NE

N
E

NE

M
O

N
RO

E

CANADAIR

M
O

O
R

E

L
N
. 
S

E

NATIONAL

S
E

B
R

A
N

CH

R
A

M
AH

AY
MURR

RD.S
E

N
F
S
-
19

6
B

39

CH
IT
TO C

O
N

C
O

R
D

R
D
.

S
E

E
V

A
N

S

RD.

SE

P
u
m
p
kin P

atch

LN.

SE

S
O

U
T

H
S

E

R
D
.
S
.

SE

L
N
. 
S

E

CUS

M
A

R

ON
DIL

L

B
O

GUE

NFS-151-2

15
3C

N
F
S
-

15
3

N
F
S
-

N
FS
-152

T
E
RCOLD

WA

M
U

S
IK

L
N
. 
S

E

S
E

146A-3
NFS-

10
8
C

N
F
S
-

N
.

NFS-149

S
E

RY

E
N

U
N

N

CN

LN SE

BROWN-SHAW

MI
LD

RE
D

DAVIS

RD.

SE

LN. SE

JONES

 

 

 

 

33

C
N

S
W

STR
O

U
D

EXT.

ACRES LN. SE

COUNTRY

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. OLD HAMBURG-ROXIE RD.   B2

2. LOPER RD. SW   D2

3. OGLESBY RD. NW   C4

4. NELSON BALL FIELD RD. NW   D2

5. WILDWOOD TRAIL SE   D5

6. BARKSDALE RD. SE   D7

7. ALEXANDER RD. SE   D7

8. COTTON CIRCLE   D5

9. COTTON CIRCLE   D5

10. RED BIRD LN. SE   C6

11. EDDICETON CIRCLE NORTH NE   E2

12. EDDICETON CIRCLE SOUTH NE   F2

13. HOMOCHITTO CAMPOUT RD.   C5

14. HICKORY LOOP   C4

15. McCLEMORE LN. NW

16. MORGAN FORK CHURCH RD.   C3

17. TENNESSEE ST.   C2, C3

18. OLD ROXIE RD.   C2

19. BEACH ST.   C2

20. VANDER VENDER RD. NW   A3

21. ALTON LN. NW   B4

22. THOMAS LOOP NE   B5

23. HAMMINGBIRD LN. NE   B5

24. JOHNNIE LN. E. NE   B5

25. WACTOR RD. NW   B5

26. JOHN NELSON LN. NW   B5

27. SHORTS LN. NW   B5

28. NFS-103D RD.   D3

29. CORBAN LN. SE   D4

30. MASON LN. SE   D7

31. MACEO RD. SE   D6

32. OLD McNAIR LOOP NW

33. WHITE OAK ESTATE LOOP SW   C3

34. WHITE OAK ESTATE EXT. SW   C3

35. DANNY OGELESBY LN. SW   C4

36. LINFIELD LN. SW   C4

37. WASHINGTON LN. NW   C4

38. CORBAN RD.   C3

39. MULLERS LN. SE   C4

 

 

NFS-102 D   C3, D3

NFS-102 F   D3

NFS-102 G

NFS-102 G-1   D3

NFS-103 A-2

NFS-103 B-2   D2

NFS-103 E RD.   D3

NFS-104 B   D3

NFS-104 D   D3, D4

NFS-104 D-1   D4

NFS-105 A   D2

NFS-107 K   D4

NFS-108 A   D5

NFS-108 B   D5

NFS-108 C   D5

NFS-110 C-2

NFS-111 A1   B6

NFS-111 A-2   B6, C5

NFS-112 A-2   B6

NFS-114   C5

NFS-114 A-2

NFS-114 B1-3   B5

NFS-114 B

NFS-114 B2   B5

NFS-114 E   C5

NFS-116 B   C2

NFS-116 C   C2

NFS-123 C   C3, D3

NFS-123 D   C3, C4

NFS-123 E RD.   C3

NFS-123 F   C3

NFS-124 B

NFS-124 B1   D3

NFS-124 B2   D3

NFS-124 B3   D3

NFS-124 B4   D3

NFS-138-2   C4

NFS-145   C5

NFS-145 A   C5

NFS-145 A1   C5

NFS-146 A-3

NFS-148   D5

NFS-150   D5

NFS-151   D4, D5

NFS-151-1

NFS-151-2   D5

NFS-152   D4

NFS-153   D5

NFS-153-2   D5

NFS-153B-2

NFS-153 D   D5

NFS-153 C   D4, D5

NFS-161   D2

NFS-174-2   C4

NFS-176-2   D2

NFS-177   C2

NFS-179 B   D2

NFS-181   C2

NFS-182 A-2

NFS-182 A3   D2

NFS-182 B   D2

NFS-184   C3

NFS-185   C3

NFS-187   D3

NFS-188 A   D3

NFS-190 A   C3

NFS-190 A1   C3

NFS-190 A2   C3

NFS-190 A3   C3

NFS-190 A-4   C3

NFS-190 A5   C3

NFS-190 A6   C3

NFS-196 B   C6

NFS-196 C   C6

NFS-196 C1   C6

NFS-196 D   C6

NFS-196 E   C6, D6

NFS-196 G   C6

NFS-199   D5

NFS-199 A

NFS-199 B   D5

NFS-1138 B

NFS-1138 B1   B5

NFS-1138 C

NORTON LN. NW   B2, B3

NUNNERY RD. SE   D6

OAK GROVE RD. NE   C4, C5

OLD BUNKLEY RD. SW   E4

OLD CC RD. NE   B6

OLD HAMBURG-ROXIE RD.   B2

OLD HWY 33   C2

OLD HWY 84 LOOP   C2

OLD ROXIE RD.   C2

OLDENBURG RD. NW   B3, B4

OLYMPIA RD. SE   C6, C7, D6

ORR RD. SE   D7

PARTRIDGE RD. NE   B5, C5

PETERSON RD. SE   D7

PHARES LN. NW   A4

PHARES RD.   B4

PICKERING LN. NE   C6

PITTMAN LN. SE   D5

PLEASANT VALLER RD. SE   C5, C6

PORTER RD. SE   D5, D6

POT HOOK RD. SW   C3, C4, D4

PRENTISS RD. NW   B2

PROBY RD. SE   C6

PROVIDENCE RD. SW   C3

PURSER LN. NW   A5

QUENTIN RD. NE   B6

QUENTIN TOWER RD.   B6, C6

RAILROAD RD.   E4

RAMAH RD. SE   C6, C7

RAND RD. SW   D3

RATLESNAKE LN. SE   C6

RED BIRD LN.   C6

RILROAD AVE. NW   F1

RAIROAD RD. SW   E4, F4

RIVER RD. SE   C5

ROUND TOP HILL RD. SE   C5, C6

RUBY LN. SE   D5

RUSHING RD. SE   C6

SAREPTA LN. NW   B4, B5

SAWDUST RD. SE   C6

SCHMIDT RD.   C5

SCHOOL BUS RD.   E1

SCOTT-MURRAY RD. SE   C5

SEALE RD. NW   B2, B3, C3, C4

SELLARS LN. SE   D6

SHILLINGS HILL RD. NW   B3, C2, C3

SHORT TRAIL SE   D6

SHUCKTOWN RD. NE   B6

SLIP TR. SW   D2

SMITH RD. NW   B3

SMYRNIA RD. SW   C3, D3

SPRING RD. SE   D6

STAMPLEY RD. NW   B2

STEELE RD. SE   D5

STROUD RD.   C4

SUNDOWN LN. NE   B4

SULLIVAN RD. NE   B4, B5

TABERNACLE RD. SE   C6

TEMPLE RD. SE   D5

TENNESSEE ST.   C2, C3

TOM LN. SE   C6

TOUCHSTONE LN. NE   C5

TOWER LN. SE   D6, D7

TRAILS END LN. SE   D6

TRAVIS RD. SE   C7

TURKEY RD.   B7, C6

TWINER RD.   D3

UNION CHURCH RD.   B4, B5, C4

USA 109D   B6

USA 109G   B6

VAT RD.   D7

VELMA LN. NW   A4

VETO RD. NE   B5, B6, C5, E2

WALKER LN. NW   B2

WALLACE RD. SE   D5

WATTS RD. SE   D7

WHIPPOORWILL LN. SE   C6

WHITE APPLE RD. SW   C2, C3

WILDWOOD SPRINGS RD. NW   B2

WILLIAMS BROS. RD. SE   D6

WILSON FERRY RD. SW   E4

WOMACK LN. SE   C5

WORTHY LN. SW   C2

WRIGHT RD. NE   B6

WROTEN RD. NE   B6

YAP RD.   D4

ZIMMERMAN LN. NW.   A4

ZION HILL RD. SW   C3

ZUMBRO RD. NW   B4

107-A RD.   C2

1107-A RD.   C3

2508-A RD.   C6

306-A RD.   B2

309-A RD.   C2

601-B RD.   B2

ADAMS LN. SE   C6

ALEXANDER RD.   D6

ALLEN RD. SE   D6

ALLREO LN. SE   D6

APPLEWHITE RD.   B6, C6

ARCH BYRD RD. NW   B3, B4

ARNOLD RD. SW   C4, D2, D3, D4

ARNOLD LN. SW   D3

BALL FIELD RD.   D2

BARFOOT CIR. NE   B6

BARKSDALE RD.   D7

BARLOW RD. NE   C4, C5

BEACH RD. WEST SW   C2

BEDFORD-TILLMAN RD. NW   B4, C4

BEIN LN. SE   D5

BENNY RD. SW   D2

BERRYTOWN CIRCLE E. SE  D5

BERRYTOWN CIRCLE N. SE   D5

BERRYTOWN CIRCLE S. SE   D5

BERRYTOWN RD. SE   C5, D5

BILL ARNOLD RD. NW   B4

BILL LOFTON RD. SE   C6, C7

BOGUE CHITTO RD. SE   C5, C6, D6, D7

BONDS RD. NW   B3, B4

BOOKER LN. NW   C4

BOWLIN RD. SE   D6

BROWN-SHAW LN. SE   E6

BULLDOG LN. SE   C5

BUNKLEY RD. SW.   E4, E5

BURNETT LN. SE   C5

BURRIS RD. SE   C6

BURT JORDAN RD. SE   C6, D6

BUTLER GRAVEYARD RD. SW   D3

BUTLER RD. SE   D6

BYRD RD.   B3, C3

CALCOTE RD. NE   B7

CALLEY HUNT LN. SW   D4

CAMPBELL RD. SW   C3, C4

CATER LN. NE   C5

CAUSEY RD. SE   D5

CEMETERY LN. SE   D6

CHAD SMITH RD. NW.   A4

CHAMBERS RD. NW   B3, C3

CHAPEL HILL RD. SW   C3, D3

CHATHAW RD. SE   D6

CHOCTAW RD. NE   B6, B7

CHURCH LOOP NW   F1

CLAY D & CURT LN. SW   E2

CLEAR SPRINGS RD. SW   C3, D3

COLDWATER CHURCH RD. SE   D5

CONCORD RD. SE   C6, D6

CONNEY LAKE RD. SW   D2

COOL SPRINGS RD.   B5

COSTLEY LN. NW   B2

COTTEN RD. SE   D5

COUNTY LAKE RD. SW   D2

COUNTRY ACRES LN. SE   C6

COWART RD. S. SE   D6

COWART RD. N. SE   D6

COWPATH RD. NE   B6, B7

COX LN. SW   D4

CUTOFF RD.   B2, B3

DAVIS HILL RD. NW   C3

DICERSON LN. NE   C5

DILLARD LN. SE   D5

DOGWOOD LN. SE   D6

DOSS RD. NW   A2

DRIVEWAY   B7

DUMMORE LN. SW   E2

DUMMY LINE RD.   B6

DURR-CASE RD. NE   B6, B7

EAGLE LN. SE   C5

ED NELSON LN. NW   B5

ED SULLIVAN LN. NE   B5

EDDICETON CIRCLE N.  E2

EDDICETON CIRCLE S.   F2

EDDICETON RD. NE   B5, C5, E2

EDWARD LN. SW   D4

ELMO RD. NW   B4

EMFINGER RD. NW   B4

ENTERGY LN. NE

ENTERGY RD.   C6, C7

ENTERPRISE RD. SW   C2, D2

EVANS RD. SE   D6

EZELL LN. NW   B4

FARRIER LN. SE   C6

FIFTEEN-MILE CREEK RD. NE   B5

FIRE TOWER RD. SW   C3

FOSTER LN. SE   D5

FRANKIE LN. SE   D6

FRANKLIN SPUR RD.   D2

FREEMAN RD. SE   D5, D6

FREEWOODS RD. SW   D2, E2, E3

GARDEN CITY RD. SW   D2

GEORGE LN. SE   C6, C7

GIBSON LN. SW   D2

GILEAD RD. SE   D7

GILL LN. SE   D7

GLOSTER RD.   C4, D4

GOAT RD. SE   D6

GOLD HOLE RD. NW   B2

GRESHAM LN. SW   D4

HALFORD RD. SW   D3

HAMBURG RD. NW   B2, B3

HANCOCK RD. SE   D5

HENRY RD. NE   B4, B5

HERRING RD. NE   B6

HESTER ST. NW   E1

HEWITT MOUNTIAN LN. SE   C5

HICKORY LOOP   C4

HIGGINBOTHAM RD.   B2, C2

HILL RD. SW   C4

HIRAM LN. SE   D4

HOMOCHITTO CAMPOUT RD.   C5

HORSESHOE RD. SE   D7

HOUSE CREEK RD. SE   C6

HUFF LN. SW   E2

IKERD LN. SW   C2

JIM LAIRD RD. SE   D6

JONES LN. SE   E6

JORDAN RD.   C6, D7

KELLY WACTOR RD. NW   B4

KINGS FERRY RD. SE   D4

KNOXVILLE RD. SW   C3, D2, D3

L.T. MARTIN RD. SE   D6

LAIRD LOOP SE   C6

LANE RD.   C6

LANGFORD LN. W   C4

LEHMANN RD. NW   B3, C3

LEONARD RD. SW   D3

LEWIS LN. SE   D5

LIBERTY RD. SW   D2

LINFRANK LINE DR. SW   C7, D7

LITTLE SPRINGS RD. SE   D6

LITTLE SPRINGS RD. N. SE   D6

LITTLE SPRINGS ENT.   D6

LOG CABIN RD. NW   B2

LOPER RD.   D2

LOUISE LN. SE   C7

LOW WATER RD.   C6

LUCIEN RD. N. NE   B6, C6

LUCIEN RD. S. SE   C6, C7

MARCUS DILLON RD.   D6

MARSHALL RD. NE   B5

MARTIN BONDS RD. NW   B3

McCALL CREEK RD. NE   B6, C6

McGEHEE RD. SE   D5

McNAIR RD. NW   B3, B4, C4

MIDDLETON CREEK RD. SE   D4, D5

MILDRED DAVIS RD. SE   E6

MILLER BRANCH RD. SE   C6

MONROE ST.   C5

MORGAN FORK CHURCH RD.   C3

MOORE LN. SE   C6

MT. GILEAD RD. SE   D6

MT. OLIVE RD.   D4

MT. ZION LN. SE   D5

MULLINS TRAIL SW   D2

MURRAY RD. SE   C6, C7

MUSIK LN. SE   D7

MYERS RD. NE   C5

NELSON CORNER RD. SW   D2

NETTLES LN. SE   C6

NEW HOPE RD.   B5, C5

NEW SALEM RD. NE   B6, C6

NFS RD.   C3, D3, D4

NFS-100 B   D4

NFS-102 B   C3, D3

NFS-102 B1   D3

NFS-102 B2   D3

N
W

O
W

N

S
H
U
C
K
TR

D
.

N
E

M
Y

D
U

M

2006 ASCS AERIAL PHOTOS

1987 USGS DLG

1996 MDOT FIELD INVENTORY

2010 POPULATION   8,118

DATA SOURCES

2007 BEAT LINES

POP. 1,063

POP. 449POP. 497


